505079631 09/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5126388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMNON SEM SIEV	07/29/2018
DANIEL MAMAN	08/01/2018
ADI ZLOTKIN	07/29/2018
IDO PELED	07/29/2018
YEHUDA SAPIR	07/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIVE MEDIA MARKETING LIMITED	
Street Address:	7 FLORINIS STREETNICOSIA	
City:	NICOSIA	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16104463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-423-0235
Email: roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 733/734

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07543-P0001B		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS	
SIGNATURE:	/Roy D. Gross/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=07543-P0001B-Assignment-US-Signed#page1.tif source=07543-P0001B-Assignment-US-Signed#page2.tif source=07543-P0001B-Assignment-US-Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505079631 REEL: 046796 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Amnon Sem Siev of 3 HaMadregot Street, Hod HaSharon 4522090, Israel, Daniel Maman of 64 HaHoresh Street, Kiryat Tivon 3605158, Israel, Adi Zlotkin of 5 Kfar Ruth Street, Kfar Ruth 7319600, Israel, Ido Peled of 4 HaShaiva Street, Tel Mond 4062404, Israel and Yehuda Sapir of 47 Mivtsa Nakhshon Street, Eli 4482800, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the following invention (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION"):

DETECTION AND PREVENTION OF AUTOMATIC REDIRECTS OF MAIN HTML DOCUMENT FROM WITHIN NESTED SUB-DOCUMENT Which is submitted to the USPTO herewith.

WHEREAS, FIVE MEDIA MARKETING LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Cyprus, having a place of business at 7 Florinis street, Nicosia, Cyprus; are desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, and any and all Patent Applications, and Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, re-filings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof and including the right to recover for past infringement, to ASSIGNEE; and I do hereby agree that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of

~1-

ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Patent Application or any Patents issuing therefrom.

Signature:

Signature:

Name:

Amnon Sem Siev

Name:

Daniel Maman

Date:

29.7. 2018

Date:

01.08 Dell

Signature:

Name:

Adi Zlotkin

Name:

Signature:

ldo Peled

Date

20,7.2019

Date:

29,7,20

Signature:

Name: Yehuda Sapir

Date: 267/1

-3-

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/05/2018